
GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

JtERISSA BRETANIA-SHAFER, Ph.D. 
Superintendent of Education 

The Honorable Felix P. Camacho 
Governor of Guam 
P0Box2950 
HagWla, GU 96932 

P.O. Box DE 
Hagatfia, Guam 96932 

Telephone (671) 475-0457/0515 
Fax: (671) 472-5003 
Email: www.gdoe.net 

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. 
Speaker, Twenty-Ninth Guam Legislature 
253 W. O'Brien Drive 
Hagcitila, GU 96910 

Doris Flores Brooks 
Public Auditor 
Suite 401, PDN 
258 Archbishop Flores St. 
Haglitiia, GU 96910 

Dear Governor Camacho, Speaker Won Pat, and Public Auditor Brooks, 

SUBJECT: Textbooks, E-Book Readers and Collateral Classroom Instructional Materials 
Reports - Second Q!Janer FY 2009 

HaJB Adail Pursuant to Public Law 29-19 Chapter II, Section 1 (f) (3) Receipts and Expenditures for textbooks, 
e-book readers and collateral classroom instruction materials report for the 2nd QlJarter FY 2009 herewith 
submitted. This report contains the January through March 2009 Lost and/or Damaged Textbooks. 

The report can be viewed on our Guam Public School System (GPSS) website at y,r•.vw.gdoe.net. 

Should you have any comments, questions, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 475-0457. 

Attachments 

Cc: Chairman, Committee on Education and Community Development 
Chairman, Committee on Finance, Taxation and Commerce 
Chairman, Guam Education Policy Board 
Deputy Superintendent, Educational Support and Community Learning 



Grade 
Level Title 
2nd Reading 

• 4th Art 

I 5th Totally Awesome Health 

5th Science 

4th Social Studies:State & Regions 

5th Science Text 

2nd Science Big Bk!Unit B Home Living 

2nd Science Big Bk!Exploring Earth Surface 

2nd Social Studies: Horizons 

2nd Health: Totally Awesome Health 

2nd Science: Red Eye Tree Frog 

3rd Science 

5th Social Studies 

3rd Science 
2nd Science 
7th Art 
6th General Science 

8th U.S. History 
6th-8th Elements of Literature: Intro Course 

6th English 
6th-8th History of our World 

6th-8th Keyboarding Connections 
6th-8th Math (Course 1) 

6th-8th Math (Course 2) 
6th-8th Physical Science 
6th-8th Physical Science 

6th Spelling and Vocabulary 

12/31/08 

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM 
FY 2008 - 1st QTR. 

No.of 
Books 

1 

3 

25 

3 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

2 

7 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

5 

1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
5 
1 

1 

LOST/DAMAGED TEXTBOOK 
October - December 2008 

Amount 
Amount Receivable 
Collected Due School 

37.08 Agana Heights 

116.91 CL Taitano 

614.50 Chief Brodie 
130.32 Chief Brodie 
54.59 JQ San Miguel 

46.85 Marcial A. Sablan 

133.33 Marcial A. Sablan 

133.33 Marcial A. Sablan 

35.99 Ordot Chalan Pago 

30.69 Ordot Chalan Pago 

37.85 Ordot Chalan Pago 
41.50 Ordot Chalan Pago 

54.99 Ordot Chalan Pago 
49.98 PC Lujan 
44.50 Wettengel 
56.00 Astumbo Middle 

99.98 0.00 Astumbo Middle 
70.50 Astumbo Middle 

313.25 FB Leon Guerrero 
49.98 FB Leon Guerrero 

54.97 FB Leon Guerrero 
81.96 FB Leon Guerrero 
96.84 FB Leon Guerrero 
48.42 FB Leon Guerrero 

274.70 FB Leon Guerrero 
54.94 FB Leon Guerrero 

29.67 FB Leon Guerrero 
-··· ·-

• 

Lost or Damaged 
Lost 

Damaged 
Damaged/Termite 
Damaged/Termite 
Lost 

Damaged 

Damaged 

Damaged 
Lost 

Lost 

Lost 
Lost 

Lost 

Lost 
Lost 
Lost 
Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 
Lost 

Damaged 

Lost 

Lost 
Lost 
Damaged 

Lost 

~ 



Grade 
Level Title 

6th General Science 

6th English/Language Arts 

6th Elements of Literature 

8th Elements of Literature 
. 

7th Elements of Literature 

8th Math Course 3 

6th Math Course 1 

7th Math Course 2 

6th Social Studies/World History 

6th General Science 

9-12 Pre-Algebra/Math 

9-12 Science Explorer (Animals) 

9-12 Guide to Food 

9-12 American Government 

9-12 Guide to Food 

9-12 Glencoe Health 

9-12 Geometry /Math 

9-12 Keyboarding/Business 

9-12 Algebra 1/Math 

9-12 Algebra I 

9-12 English at School/On the Job 

9-12 Birtish Literature/LA 

9-12 Pre-Algebra/Math 

9-10 Algebra 

9-10 World Geography 

9th General Science 

9-12 Health 

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM 
FY 2008 - 1st QTR. 

No.of 
Books 

13 

3 

4 

17 

10 

4 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

8 

1 

1 

1 

12 

4 

24 

5 

6 

10 
3 

1 

13 

19 

6 
10 

LOST/DAMAGED TEXTBOOK 
October - December 2008 

Amount 
Amount Receivable 
Collected Due School 

519.35 Inarajan Middle 

149.94 Inarajan Middle 

250.60 Inarajan Middle 

1065.05 Inarajan Middle 

629.50 Inarajan Middle 

193.68 Inarajan Middle 

96.84 96.84 Untalan Middle 

24.21 48.42 Untalan Middle 

113.94 113.94 Untalan Middle 

83.89 83.89 VSA Benavente 

54.72 0.00 George Washington High 

13.95 111.60 George Washington High 

42.48 0.00 George Washington High 

61.47 0.00 George Washington High 

52.98 0.00 George Washington High 

763.20 Southern High 

284.64 John F. Kennedy 

1512.00 John F. Kennedy 

330.00 John F. Kennedy 

456.96 John F. Kennedy 

449.90 John F. Kennedy 

223.47 John F. Kennedy 

56.43 0.00 John F. Kennedy 

547.20 Simon Sanchez 

1215.05 Simon Sanchez 

83.82 Simon Sanchez 

284.85 Simon Sanchez 

Lost or Dama~ed 
Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost I 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 

Lost 



Grade 
Level Title 

9-10 Language Arts 

9-12 World Language 

TOTAL: 

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM 
FY 2008 - 1st QTR. 

No.of 
Books 

5 

2 

263 

LOST/DAMAGED TEXTBOOK 
October - December 2008 

Amount 
Amount Receivable 
Collected Due School 

256.95 Simon Sanchez 
114.90 Simon Sanchez 

700.89 12,479.39 

• 

"' 

Lost or Dama~:?:ed 
Lost 

Lost 

• 

• 


