

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

P.O. Box DE

Hågatña, Guam 96932 Telephone (671) 475-0457/0515 Fax: (671) 472-5003

Fax: (671) 472-5003 Email: www.gdoe.net



WERISSA BRETANIA-SHAFER, Ph.D. Superintendent of Education

March 31, 2009

The Honorable Felix P. Camacho Governor of Guam PO Box 2950 Hagåtña, GU 96932

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker, Twenty-Ninth Guam Legislature 253 W. O'Brien Drive Hagåtña, GU 96910

Doris Flores Brooks Public Auditor Suite 401, PDN 258 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, GU 96910 Office of the Spains

Proceived by

Dear Governor Camacho, Speaker Won Pat, and Public Auditor Brooks,

SUBJECT: Textbooks, E-Book Readers and Collateral Classroom Instructional Materials
Reports – Second Quarter FY 2009

Hafa Adail Pursuant to Public Law 29-19 Chapter II, Section 1 (f) (3) Receipts and Expenditures for textbooks, e-book readers and collateral classroom instruction materials report for the 2nd Quarter FY 2009 herewith submitted. This report contains the January through March 2009 Lost and/or Damaged Textbooks.

The report can be viewed on our Guam Public School System (GPSS) website at www.gdoe.net.

Should you have any comments, questions, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 475-0457.

Senseramente,

NERISSA BRETANIA-SHAFER
Superintendent of Education, Ph.D.

Attachments

Cc: Chairman, Committee on Education and Community Development

Chairman, Committee on Finance, Taxation and Commerce

Chairman, Guam Education Policy Board

Deputy Superintendent, Educational Support and Community Learning

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM FY 2008 - 1st QTR. LOST/DAMAGED TEXTBOOK

October - December 2008

				Amount		
Grade	Tial	No.of	Amount Collected	Receivable Due	School	Lost on Damaged
Level	Title	Books	Conected		Agana Heights	Lost or Damaged
2nd 4th	Reading Art	3			CL Taitano	Damaged
5th		25			Chief Brodie	
	Totally Awesome Health	3			Chief Brodie	Damaged/Termite Damaged/Termite
5th	Science	$\frac{1}{1}$			JQ San Miguel	Lost
4th	Social Studies:State & Regions Science Text	1			Marcial A. Sablan	
5th					Marcial A. Sablan	Damaged
2nd	Science Big Bk/Unit B Home Living	1				Damaged
2nd	Science Big Bk/Exploring Earth Surface	1 1			Marcial A. Sablan	Damaged
2nd	Social Studies: Horizons	1 1			Ordot Chalan Pago	Lost
2nd	Health: Totally Awesome Health	2			Ordot Chalan Pago	Lost
2nd	Science: Red Eye Tree Frog	7			Ordot Chalan Pago	Lost
3rd	Science	1_1_			Ordot Chalan Pago	Lost
5th_	Social Studies	1_1_			Ordot Chalan Pago	Lost
3rd_	Science	1			PC Lujan	Lost
2nd	Science	1			Wettengel	Lost
7th_	Art	1			Astumbo Middle	Lost
6th_	General Science	2	99.98	<u> </u>	Astumbo Middle	Lost
8th	U.S. History	1		<u> </u>	Astumbo Middle	Lost
6th-8th	Elements of Literature: Intro Course	5		313.25	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost
6th	English	1		49.98	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost
6th-8th	History of our World	1		54.97	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost
6th-8th	Keyboarding Connections	2		81.96	FB Leon Guerrero	Damaged
6th-8th	Math (Course 1)	2		96.84	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost
6th-8th	Math (Course 2)	1		48.42	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost
6th-8th	Physical Science	5		274.70	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost
6th-8th	Physical Science	1		54.94	FB Leon Guerrero	Damaged
6th	Spelling and Vocabulary	1		29.67	FB Leon Guerrero	Lost

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM FY 2008 - 1st QTR. LOST/DAMAGED TEXTBOOK

October - December 200	8
------------------------	---

				Amount		
Grade		No.of	Amount	Receivable		
Level	Title	Books	Collected	Due	School	Lost or Damaged
6th	General Science	13			Inarajan Middle	Lost
6th	English/Language Arts	3		149.94	Inarajan Middle	Lost
6th	Elements of Literature	4			Inarajan Middle	Lost
8th	Elements of Literature	17		1065.05	Inarajan Middle	Lost
7th	Elements of Literature	10		629.50	Inarajan Middle	Lost
8th	Math Course 3	4		193.68	Inarajan Middle	Lost
6th	Math Course 1	2	96.84	96.84	Untalan Middle	Lost
7th	Math Course 2	1	24.21	48.42	Untalan Middle	Lost
6th	Social Studies/World History	2	113.94	113.94	Untalan Middle	Lost
6th	General Science	2	83.89	83.89	VSA Benavente	Lost
9-12	Pre-Algebra/Math	1	54.72	0.00	GeorgeWashington High	Lost
9-12	Science Explorer (Animals)	8	13.95	111.60	GeorgeWashington High	Lost
9-12	Guide to Food	1	42.48	0.00	GeorgeWashington High	Lost
9-12	American Government	1	61.47	0.00	GeorgeWashington High	Lost
9-12	Guide to Food	1	52.98	0.00	GeorgeWashington High	Lost
9-12	Glencoe Health	12		763.20	Southern High	Lost
9-12	Geometry/Math	4		284.64	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-12	Keyboarding/Business	24		1512.00	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-12	Algebra I/Math	5		330.00	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-12	Algebra I	6		456.96	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-12	English at School/On the Job	10		449.90	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-12	Birtish Literature/LA	3		223.47	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-12	Pre-Algebra/Math	1	56.43	0.00	John F. Kennedy	Lost
9-10	Algebra	13		547.20	Simon Sanchez	Lost
9-10	World Geography	19		1215.05	Simon Sanchez	Lost
9th	General Science	6		83.82	Simon Sanchez	Lost
9-12	Health	10		284.85	Simon Sanchez	Lost

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM FY 2008 - 1st QTR. LOST/DAMAGED TEXTBOOK October - December 2008

Grade Level	Title	No.of Books	Amount Collected	Amount Receivable Due	School	Lost or Damaged
9-10	Language Arts	5		256.95	Simon Sanchez	Lost
9-12	World Language	2		114.90	Simon Sanchez	Lost
	TOTAL:	263	700.89	12,479.39		